1
P/N:PM1200 REV. 1.8, FEB. 25, 2008
MX29F400C T/B
4M-BIT [512K x 8 / 256K x 16] SINGLE VOLTAGE
5V ONLY FLASH MEMORY
FEATURES
GENERAL FEATURES
• Single Power Supply Operation

P/N:PM1200 REV. 1.8, FEB. 25, 2008
MX29F400C T/B
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NO. Access Time Operating Current Standby Current Temperature PACKAGE Remark
(ns) MAX.(mA) MAX.(uA) Range
MX29F400CTMI-70 70 40 5 -40oC~85oC 44 Pin SOP Note 1
MX29F400CTMI-90 90 40 5 -40oC~85oC 44 Pin SOP Note 1
MX29F400CTTI-70 70 40 5 -40oC~85oC 48 Pin TSOP Note 1
(Normal Type)
MX29F400CTTI-90 90 40 5 -40oC~85oC 48 Pin TSOP Note 1
(Normal Type)
MX29F400CBMI-70 70 40 5 -40oC~85oC 44 Pin SOP Note 1
MX29F400CBMI-90 90 40 5 -40oC~85oC 44 Pin SOP Note 1
MX29F400CBTI-70 70 40 5 -40oC~85oC 48 Pin TSOP Note 1
(Normal Type)
MX29F400CBTI-90 90 40 5 -40oC~85oC 48 Pin TSOP Note 1
(Normal Type)
MX29F400CTMI-70G 70 40 5 -40oC~85oC 44 Pin SOP PB-free
MX29F400CTMI-90G 90 40 5 -40oC~85oC 44 Pin SOP PB-free
MX29F400CTTI-70G 70 40 5 -40oC~85oC 48 Pin TSOP PB-free
(Normal Type)
MX29F400CTTI-90G 90 40 5 -40oC~85oC 48 Pin TSOP PB-free
(Normal Type)
MX29F400CBMI-70G 70 40 5 -40oC~85oC 44 Pin SOP PB-free
MX29F400CBMI-90G 90 40 5 -40oC~85oC 44 Pin SOP PB-free
MX29F400CBTI-70G 70 40 5 -40oC~85oC 48 Pin TSOP PB-free
(Normal Type)
MX29F400CBTI-90G 90 40 5 -40oC~85oC 48 Pin TSOP PB-free
(Normal Type)
Note 1: The part no. is not recommended for new design in.
43
P/N:PM1200 REV. 1.8, FEB. 25, 2008
MX29F400C T/B
PART NAME DESCRIPTION
MX 29 F 70C T T I G
OPTION:
G: Lead-free package
blank: normal
SPEED:
70:70ns
90: 90ns
TEMPERATURE RANGE:
I: Industrial (-40˚ C to 85˚ C)
PACKAGE:
M:SOP
T: TSOP
BOOT BLOCK TYPE:
T: Top Boot
B: Bottom Boot
REVISION:
C
DENSITY & MODE:
400: 4M, x8/x16 Boot Sector
TYPE:
F: 5V
DEVICE:
29: Flash
400
44
P/N:PM1200 REV. 1.8, FEB. 25, 2008
MX29F400C T/B
PACKAGE INFORMATION
45
P/N:PM1200 REV. 1.8, FEB. 25, 2008
MX29F400C T/B
46
P/N:PM1200 REV. 1.8, FEB. 25, 2008
MX29F400C T/B
REVISION HISTORY
Revision No. Description Page Date
1.0 1. Removed "Preliminary" title P1 DEC/20/2005
2. Removed commercial grade All
3. Added access time: 55ns; Removed access time: 120ns All